A2 400G 8- and 16-port Appliance
QSFP-DD Test Platform
400/200/100/50/40/25/10G
Data Sheet
Network bandwidth and performance are growing at a rapid pace
to support emerging applications such as 5G, Internet of Things
(IoT), Machine Learning, and Artificial Intelligence (AI). Since
IEEE 802.3cd was released, Merchant Switch Chips Providers

7  A2 400G 8- and 16-port Appliance
Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Base Package Bundle Description
A2-400-QD-8-350A A2 8-PORT QSFP-DD 200G/100G/50G PAM4 Bundle
A2-400-QD-8-400A A2 8-PORT QSFP-DD 400G PAM4 Only
A2-400-QD-8-550A A2 8-PORT QSFP-DD 400G/100G/50G PAM4 Bundle
A2-400-QD-8-700A A2 8-PORT QSFP-DD 400G/200G/100G PAM4 Bundle
A2-400-QD-8-750A A2 8-PORT QSFP-DD 400G/200G/100G/50G PAM4 Bundle
A2-400-QD-8-825A A2 8-PORT QSFP-DD 400G/200G/100G/50G/40G/25G/10G PAM4
and NRZ Bundle
A2-400-QD-8-T1S A2 8-PORT QSFP-DD 7-Speed T1 Appliance
A2-400-QD-16-350A A2 16-PORT QSFP-DD 200G/100G/50G Bundle
A2-400-QD-16-400A A2 16-PORT QSFP-DD 400G Only
A2-400-QD-16-550A A2 16-PORT QSFP-DD 400G/100G/50G Bundle
A2-400-QD-16-700A A2 16-PORT QSFP-DD 400G/200G/100G Bundle
A2-400-QD-16-750A A2 16-PORT QSFP-DD 400G/200G/100G/50G Bundle
A2-400-QD-16-825A A2 16-PORT QSFP-DD 400G/200G/100G/50G/40G/25G/10G Bundle
A2-400-QD-16-T1S A2 16-PORT QSFP-DD 7-Speed T1 Appliance
Hardware Upgrades (available as add on after purchase of initial base package bundle)
HWO-A2-400-QD-8-50G 50G PAM4 Hardware Speed Option for A2-400-QD-8-T1S
HWO-A2-400-QD-8-100G 100G PAM4 Hardware Speed Option for A2-400-QD-8-T1S
HWO-A2-400-QD-8-200G 200G PAM4 Hardware Speed Option for A2-400-QD-8-T1S
HWO-A2-400-QD-8-400G 400G PAM4 Hardware Speed Option for A2-400-QD-8-T1S
HWO-A2-400-QD-8-NRZ10G 10G NRZ Hardware Speed Option for A2-400-QD-8-T1S
HWO-A2-400-QD-8-NRZ25G 25G NRZ Hardware Speed Option for A2-400-QD-8-T1S
HWO-A2-400-QD-8-NRZ40G 40G NRZ Hardware Speed Option for A2-400-QD-8-T1S
HWO-A2-400-QD-8-NRZ50G 50G NRZ Hardware Speed Option for A2-400-QD-8-T1S
HWO-A2-400-QD-8-NRZ100G 100G NRZ Hardware Speed Option for A2-400-QD-8-T1S
HWO-A2-400-QD-8-NRZ200G 200G NRZ Hardware Speed Option for A2-400-QD-8-T1S
HWO-A2-400-QD-8-Port A2 QSFP-DD-8P Single Port Enablement
HWO-A2-400-QD-16-50G 50G PAM4 Hardware Speed Option for A2-400-QD-16-T1S
HWO-A2-400-QD-16-100G 100G PAM4 Hardware Speed Option for A2-400-QD-16-T1S
HWO-A2-400-QD-16-200G 200G PAM4 Hardware Speed Option for A2-400-QD-16-T1S
HWO-A2-400-QD-16-400G 400G PAM4 Hardware Speed Option for A2-400-QD-16-T1S
HWO-A2-400-QD-16-NRZ10G 10G NRZ Hardware Speed Option for A2-400-QD-16-T1S
HWO-A2-400-QD-16-NRZ25G 25G NRZ Hardware Speed Option for A2-400-QD-16-T1S
HWO-A2-400-QD-16-NRZ40G 40G NRZ Hardware Speed Option for A2-400-QD-16-T1S
HWO-A2-400-QD-16-NRZ50G 50G NRZ Hardware Speed Option for A2-400-QD-16-T1S
Contact Us: +1 844 GO VIAVI  |  (+1 844 468 4284). To reach the VIAVI office nearest you, visit viavisolutions.com/contact
© 2025 VIAVI Solutions Inc. Product specifications and descriptions in this document are subject to
change without notice. Patented as described at viavisolutions.com/patents
a2-400g0816port-ds-hse-nse-ae
30194649 900 1125
Requirements
•	 Windows-based workstation with 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet NIC; mouse and color monitor required for
GUI operation
•	 Linux- or Windows-based workstation for scripting
•	 Mac-, Linux-, or Windows-based workstation for Rest API support
*100G (QSFP28) high-density 64x100G license (requires HWO-A2-QSFP-DD-8-4QSFP28 or HWO-A2-QSFP-DD-16-4QSFP28).
HWO-A2-400-QD-16-NRZ100G 100G NRZ Hardware Speed Option for A2-400-QD-16-T1S
HWO-A2-400-QD-16-NRZ200G 200G NRZ Hardware Speed Option for A2-400-QD-16-T1S
HWO-A2-400-QD-16-Port A2 QSFP-DD-16P Single Port Enablement
HWO-A2-QSFP-DD-8-4QSFP28 Hardware Option for A2-400-QD-8-T1S 400G PAM4 to 4x100G QSFP28 NRZ
HWO-A2-QSFP-DD-16-4QSFP28 Hardware Option for A2-400-QD-16-T1S 400G PAM4 to 4X100G QSFP28 NRZ
Software Upgrades (available as add on after purchase of initial base package bundle)